An electronic copy of each ENDS product packaging and/or label including the 

UPC or SKU, brand name, category, description, product name, flavor, product 

ID type, product ID and the importer of the product; 

2. A payment of five hundred dollars ($500.00) for each ENDS product not to 

exceed fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000.00) per manufacturer annually; and 

3. A copy of one (1) of the following: 

a. The marketing granted order issued by the FDA; 

b. The acceptance letter issued by the FDA for a timely filed premarket 

tobacco product application as defined in Paragraph 102 of this Chapter;

[...]

compliance check within thirty (30) days of a violation.  

602 (Reserved) 

700 Penalties  

701 A manufacturer that causes ENDS products not listed in the Directory to be sold for 

retail sale in Mississippi is subject to a civil penalty of two thousand five hundred dollars 

($2,500.00) per day for each ENDS product that is offered for sale until such product is 

removed from the market or properly listed in the Directory.  

702 Any manufacturer that falsely represents any information on the certification form shall 

be guilty of a misdemeanor for each false representation.

[...]

An electronic copy of each ENDS product packaging and/or label including the 

UPC or SKU, brand name, category, description, product name, flavor, product 

ID type, product ID and the importer of the product; 

5. A payment of five hundred dollars ($500.00) for each ENDS product not to 

exceed fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000.00) per manufacturer annually; and 

6. A copy of one (1) of the following: 

d. The marketing granted order issued by the FDA; 

e. The acceptance letter issued by the FDA for a timely filed premarket 

tobacco product application as defined in Paragraph 102 of this Chapter;

[...]

compliance check within thirty (30) days of a violation.  

602 (Reserved) 

700 Penalties  

701 A manufacturer that causes ENDS products not listed in the Directory to be sold for 

retail sale in Mississippi is subject to a civil penalty of two thousand five hundred dollars 

($2,500.00) per day for each ENDS product that is offered for sale until such product is 

removed from the market or properly listed in the Directory.  

702 Any manufacturer that falsely represents any information on the certification form shall 

be guilty of a misdemeanor for each false representation.